

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1164/2023

ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA, INDIAN FOREST
SERVICE (RETD) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO. 240922/2023 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]
IA No. 240922/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 28-11-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashanto Chandra Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR
Ms. Shibani Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Shaantanu Jain, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Jyotirmoy Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Garg, Adv.
Ms. Khyati Jain, Adv.
Ms. Akshata Chabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Naman Tandon, Adv.
Dr. Misha Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 30.11.2023 at Serial No.1.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)