## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1375/2023

SATISH GOKULDAS PENDAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION )

Date: 15-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Malik, Adv.

Mr. N. K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Suman Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Maurya, Adv.

Mrs. Kadambini, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice.
- 2. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
- 3. In addition to the usual mode, liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve notice through the Standing Counsel for the respondent/UOI.
- 4. Tag with W.P.(C) No. 1164 of 2023.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)