

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.1164/2023

ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA, INDIAN FOREST SERVICE
(RETD) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.10020/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No.240922/2023 - STAY APPLICATION and IA No.214764/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH W.P.(C) No.1336/2023 (PIL-W)

(With IA No.5280/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No.10426/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.247593/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No.1375/2023 (PIL-W)

Date : 29-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

WPC 1164/2023

Mr. Prashanto Chandra Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR
Ms. Shibani Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Jyotirmoy Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Khyati Jain, Adv.
Ms. Akshata Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Malik, Adv.

WPC 1336/2023

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Sarna, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR

Ms. Reaa Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kukreja, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Sinha, Adv.

WPC 1375/2023

Mr. Balraj Malik, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sujit Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Sitiesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Bani Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Pottaraju, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List the Petitions on 19 February 2024.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar