SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 152/2024

ARAVALLI BACHAO CITIZENS MOVEMENT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.55916/2024-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 15-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ritwick Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR Ms. Avushma Awasthi, Adv.

Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Itisha Awasthi, Adv.

Ms. Namrata Sarah Caleb, Adv.

Ms. Pariksha, Adv.

Ms. Tara Elizabeth Kurien, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

This Writ Petition will require final hearing.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with Writ Petition (C) No.1164/2023 and other connected matters.

There will be interim relief in terms of the order dated 19th February, 2024 passed in Writ Petition (C) No.1164/2023.

The Registrar (Judicial) will have to seek directions from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for clubbing all the matters together.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)