

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1164/2023

ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA, INDIAN FOREST SERVICE
(RETD) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 10020/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 214764/2023 - STAY APPLICATION
IA No. 240922/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 152/2024 (PIL-W)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 55916/2024
IA No. 55916/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 1336/2023 (PIL-W)
(IA FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 247593/2023
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
10426/2024
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 22042/2024
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
44469/2024
IA No. 22042/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 44469/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 10426/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 247593/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 1375/2023 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 42/2024 (PIL-W)
(IA No. 14901/2024 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(C) No. 85/2024 (PIL-W)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 30155/2024
IA No. 30155/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Sarna, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR
Ms. Reaa Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Savitha S., Adv.

Mr. Prashanto Chandra Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR
Ms. Shibani Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Akshata Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Garg, Adv.
Mr. Jyotirmoy Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ritwick Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Itisha Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Sarah Caleb, Adv.
Ms. Pariksha, Adv.
Ms. Tara Elizabeth Kurien, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Giri, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Atul, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Bishnoi, Adv.
Mr. K. S. Bhatti, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Bani Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Pottaraju, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Bani Dikshit, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav Dy. Govt., Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.
Mr. R.rajasekhar, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, Adv.
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Soayib Qureshi, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vanshika Ahlawat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these petitions in the month of July, 2024, before an
appropriate Bench.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER