SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1164/2023

ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA, INDIAN FOREST SERVICE (RETD) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

ITEM NO.106

Respondent(s)

[Only IA No. 47461 of 2025 in WP (C) 1336 of 2023 listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar]

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1336/2023 (PIL-W)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 47461/2025

IA No. 47461/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

Date: 21-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR

Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR

Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.

Applicant-in-person, AOR

contd....

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Shourajeet Chakravarty, Adv.

Mr. Nitesh Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Stuti Bisht, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.

Mr. Maitreya, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Ujjawal Kumar Rai, Adv.

Ms. Esha Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Anantha Narayana M.g., AOR

Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, AOR

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr. Pranab Samantray, Adv.

Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.

Ms. Ishita Bist, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Chubalemla Chang, adv.

Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 1336/2023

Ed. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an Application seeking condonation of delay in filing spare copies. Application is hereby allowed. Consequently, the delay is condoned. A week's time is granted to Ld.Counsel for the petitioner to file requisite number of spare copies. On receipt of the same, let notice be issued immediately.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court in light of Hon'ble Court's order dated 3.2.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd