

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1164/2023

ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA,
INDIAN FOREST SERVICE (RETD) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-05-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For applicant(s) :

Mr. Satyajit Sarna, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR
Mr. Sudev Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list I.A. No. 108530 of 2025 in WP(C) No. 1336 of
2023 in the week commencing from 26.05.2025.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)